
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th

NJSGA Open 350 275 225 200 175 150 125 100 80 75 30 20 25 100 75 50 30 20

NJSGA Senior Open 100 75 60 50 40 30 25 20 15 10 10 50 40 30 20 10

MGA Open 200 125 100 90 80 70 60 50 15 10 20 10 20 50 25 15

GAP Open 100 75 60 50 40 30 20 10

MGA Senior Open 75 60 50 40 30 30 20 10

NJSGA Amateur 300 225 200 175 150 125 100 75 60 50 20 10 25

NJSGA Pre-Senior 100 75 60 50 40 30 25 20 15 10

NJSGA Public Links 125 100 75 60 50 40 30 25 20 15 10 20

MGA Ike 175 125 100 90 80 70 60 50 45 35 20 10 20

Patterson Cup 175 125 100 90 80 70 60 50 45 35 20 10 20

GAP Mid-Amateur 100 75 60 50 40 30 25 20 15 10

MGA Public Links 75 60 50 40 30

MGA Mid-Amateur 75 60 50 40 30

Silver Cross 75 60 50 40 30

Arcola Cup 75 60 50 40 30

Bergen County Amateur 75 60 50 40 30

Boff Memorial 75 60 50 40 30

Eagle Oaks Invitational 75 60 50 40 30

Hochster Memorial 75 60 50 40 30

New York City Amateur 75 60 50 40 30

Trump Invitational 75 60 50 40 30

NJSGA Mid-Amateur 30 15

NJSGA Four-Ball (per player) 25

NJSGA Junior 20

MGA Amateur 25 15

MGA Junior 15

GAP Amateur 25 15

GAP Junior 15

Travis Memorial

Richardson Memorial

Havemeyer Invitational

Nassau Invitational

Crump Cup

35 25

75 50 35 25

75 50

50

35506075

150

75

125

75

60

60

60

60

100

200

175

100

75

75

75

100 75

75 50

50

50

35

50

40

35

35

35

35

100

50

75

50

50

50 35

Sect. Qual 

(*)Winner Runner-Up Semi-Finalist Qtr.-Finalist
On-Site 

Qual. (*)

Sect. Qual. 

(+)

AMATEUR MATCH PLAY

8th

4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 
On-Site Cut 

(*)

4th 5th 6th 7th

20

15

Low Amateur (+)

NJSGA AMATEUR PLAYER OF THE YEAR AWARD POINT SYSTEM

OPEN STROKE PLAY 1st 2nd 3rd

On-Site/Final Qual. 

Medalist (+)

25

20

9th 10th
On-Site Cut 

(*)

Sect. Qual. 

(+)

Sect. Qual. 

Medalist

10th

AMATEUR STROKE PLAY 1st 2nd 3rd

Sect. Qual. 

Medalist



STROKE PLAY

United States Open 50

United States Senior Open

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th

NCAA (Division I) 250 175 150 125 100 90 80 70 60 50

MATCH PLAY Local Qual *

U.S. Amateur 50 25

U.S. Mid-Amateur 40

U.S. Four-Ball (per player) 30

U.S. Junior 30

British Amateur

Western Amateur

North and South Amateur

+ = Cumulative

125 75 75 100

* = Cumulative to 10th (Stroke Play) or quarterfinals (Match Play).

It is the sole responsibility of the competitor to notify the NJSGA of all point-worthy finishes. In certain situations, the NJSGA may award points for 
finishes in additional regional, national, and international events when warranted. The final decision of the Amateur Player of the Year rests solely with 

the New Jersey State Golf Association, and the selection process includes, but is not limited to, this point ranking system. Additional conditions 
regarding eligibility are listed on the NJSGA website: www.njsga.org.

250 175 150 25

REGIONAL/NATIONAL/INTERNATIONAL EVENTS

400 325 250 50

300 225 175 50

200 150 125

175

30 30

300 225 175 30 30

400 300 250 40 40

Sect. 
Qual. *On-Site Qual. *

500 400 325 50 75

Winner Runner-Up
Semi-

Finalist
Each Match Won 

to Qtr. Finals *

Sect.   Qual. 
(+)

Local 
Qual. (+)

175 125 75 75 100

1st Low 
Amateur

2nd Low 
Amateur

3rd Low 
Amateur

On-Site Cut 
(+)

Revised 3/1/2021


