NJS	GA A	4MA	TEU	J R I	PLA	YER	OF	THE	EYE	AR .	AWAR	D POI	NT SYS	TE	M				
											0 64 6 4	6 . 0 1	6 . 0 1			Low	Amate	ur (+)	
OPEN STROKE PLAY	lst	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	7th	8th	9th	10th	On-Site Cut (*)	Sect. Qual. (+)	Sect. Qual. Medalist		lst	2nd	3rd	4th	5th
NJSGA Open	350	275	225	200	175	150	125	100	80	75	30	20	25		100	75	50	30	20
NJSGA Senior Open	100	75	60	50	40	30	25	20	15	10	10				50	40	30	20	10
MGA Open	200	125	100	90	80	70	60	50	15	10	20	10	20		50	25	15		
GAP Open	100	75	60	50	40										30	20	10		
MGA Senior Open	75	60	50	40	30										30	20	10		
											On-Site Cut	Sect. Qual.	Sect. Qual.						
AMATEUR STROKE PLAY	lst	2nd	3rd	<u>4th</u>	<u>5th</u>	6th	7th	8th	9th	10th	(*)	(+)	Medalist						
NJSGA Amateur	300	225	200	175	150	125	100	<u>75</u>	60	50	20	10	25						
NJSGA Pre-Senior	100	75	60	50	40	30	25	20	15	10									
NJSGA Public Links	125	100	75	60	50	40	30	25	20	15		10	20						
MGA Ike	175	125	100	90	80	70	60	50	45	35	20	10	20						
Patterson Cup	175	125	100	90	80	70	60	50	45	35	20	10	20						
GAP Mid-Amateur	100	75	60	50	40	30	25	20	15	10									
MGA Public Links	75	60	50	40	30														
MGA Mid-Amateur	75	60	50	40	30														
Silver Cross	75	60	50	40	30														
Arcola Cup	75	60	50	40	30														
Bergen County Amateur	75	60	50	40	30														
Boff Memorial	75	60	50	40	30														
Eagle Oaks Invitational	75	60	50	40	30														
Hochster Memorial	75	60	50	40	30														
New York City Amateur	75	60	50	40	30														
Trump Invitational	75	60	50	40	30														
											On-Site	Sect. Qual	On-Site/Fin	nal Oi	nal.				
AMATEUR MATCH PLAY	Win	nner	Runn	er-Up	Semi-I	inalist	QtrF	QtrFinalist			Qual. (*)	(*)	Medalis						
NJSGA Mid-Amateur	20	00	15	50	10	00	50				30	15	25	i					
NJSGA Four-Ball (per player)	10	00	7.	5	5	0	35				25		15						
NJSGA Junior	10	00	7.	5	5	0	3	5			20								
MGA Amateur	17	75	12	25	7	5	5	0			25	15	20						
MGA Junior	7	5	5	0	3	5	2	5			15								
GAP Amateur	10	00	7			0	4	0			25	15	20						
GAP Junior	7		5	0	3	5		5			15								
Travis Memorial	7	5	6	0	5	0	3	5											
Richardson Memorial	7	5	6	0	5	0	3	5											
Havemeyer Invitational	7	5	6	0	5	0	3	5											
Nassau Invitational	7		6	0	5	0		5											
Crump Cup	7	5	6	0	5	0	3	5											

														\vdash			\vdash
																	H
																	┢
																	⊬
REGIONAL/NATIONAL/IN	TFRNA	TION	AI FV	/FNT9	3												H
<u>KLOTOTVIL/TVITTOTVIL/TTV</u>	LICITY			LIVI	<u>-</u>												-
	1-4 1	Г	21	Т	21	Т	O C:	4 - C4	C4	O1	Т1						H
STROKE PLAY		Low	2nd Low				On-Site Cut Se				Local Qual. (+)						⊬
	Amateur		Amateur		Amateur 75		<u>(+)</u>		(+) 100								┝
United States Open		175 175		125 125		75 75		75 75			50						┝
United States Senior Open	14	/ 5	12	25		5	/	5	10)()							┝
		2 1	2.1	4.1	~ .1	6.1	1	0.1	0.1	10.1							-
NOAA (Dilili	lst	<u>2nd</u>	<u>3rd</u>	4th	<u>5th</u>	<u>6th</u>	<u>7th</u>	8th	9th	<u>10th</u>							_
NCAA (Division I)	250	175	150	125	100	90	80	70	60	50							
																	▙
																	<u> </u>
					Semi-		Each Match Wo				_	Sect.					<u> </u>
MATCH PLAY		<u>nner</u>	Runner-Up		<u>Finalist</u>		to Qtr. Final		als * On-S		ite Qual. *	Qual. *	Local Qual *				
U.S. Amateur		00	400		325		50				75	50	25				
U.S. Mid-Amateur		400		300		250		40			40	40					
U.S. Four-Ball (per player)		00	150		125		30				30	30					
U.S. Junior	30	300		225		175		30			30	30					
British Amateur	40	400		325		250		50									
Western Amateur	300		225		175		50										
North and South Amateur	25	50	17	75	15	50		25									
+ = Cumulative		-															

It is the sole responsibility of the competitor to notify the NJSGA of all point-worthy finishes. In certain situations, the NJSGA may award points for finishes in additional regional, national, and international events when warranted. The final decision of the Amateur Player of the Year rests solely with the New Jersey State Golf Association, and the selection process includes, but is not limited to, this point ranking system. Additional conditions regarding eligibility are listed on the NJSGA website: www.njsga.org.